Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Stite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Jiamifton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana g6060-2230

January 12, 2005

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board
RE: Fox Hollow Drain Section 3 Arm

Attached is a petition filed by Precedent Residential Development LLC, along with a non-
enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Fox Hollow At
Geist Section 3 Arm to be located in Fall Creek Township. I have reviewed the submittals and petition
and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that
the drain is practicable, will improve the public health, benefit a public highway, and be of public utility
and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits
accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

67 SSD 7,242 ft. 217 RCP 70 ft. 30" RCP 289 fi.
127 RCP 960 ft. 24" RCP 400 fi. 337 RCP 310 ft.
157 RCP 915 ft. 277 RCP 258 ft. 487 RCP 265 ft.

The portion of drain between Str. 184 to Str. 184A and 185 to 185A which is on the lot lines between
Lots 22 and 23 of Highland Springs will replace that portion of existing open drain outlined in my report
to the Board dated December 29, 1982. The new drain as shown on sheet C200 of the attached plan from
Lake #2 in Fox Hollow At Geist to the west side of the right-of-way for Highland Springs Drive North
will replace 200 feet of swale and 56 feet of twin 30” CMP’s. These will be replaced by 70 feet of 217
RCP and 310 feet of 33" RCP as listed above.

On May 10, 2004 the Board approved a variance for the above mentioned outlet and offsite pipe. (See
Hamilton County Drainage Board Minutes Book 7, Page 419 to 421), This approval was contingent upon
the Homeowners Association adding the Board as additional insured and that the covenants be revised to
reflect this. The Board approved the revised covenants and received the certificate of insurance reflecting
this and its meeting of September 27, 2004. (See Hamilton County Drainage Board Minutes Book 7,
Page 574).

The total length of the new drain will be 10,769 feet. Highland Springs Drain will have 256 feet
removed due to this project.
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The retention lake located in RCA #2 (Lake #2) is to be considered part of the regulated drain. Only
the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the lake, such as
mowing, will be the responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The Board will however retain
Jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby,
allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located under the curbs and
those main lines between lots or in rear yards. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the
easement and right of way are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain. The portion of the SSD which will be regulated other than those
under curbs are as follows: Rear of Lots 126-128, 151, 152, 162, 163, 123-125, 106-109 and within CA
#3.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend
each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the construction
of this drain. Irecommend a maintenance assessment of $5.00 per acre for common areas, $30.00 for
platted lots, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a $30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual
assessment for this drain/this section will be $1,336.20.

The petitioner has submitted surety for the proposed drain at this time. Surety shall be submitted prior
to the approval of the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners/commencement of construction. The
sureties which are in the form of a Performance Bond are as follows:

Agent: Bond Safeguard Insurance Co. Agent: Bond Safeguard Insurance Co.
Date: April 1, 2004 Date: April 1, 2004

Number: 5011309 Number: 5011308

For: Storm Sewers and Subsurface Drains For: Erosion Control

Amount: $246,347.81 Amount: $42,080.00

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Bills Branch or Springs of Cambridge Drain at
sometime in the future.

[ believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC
36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve the attached
non-enforcement request. The request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to those
easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for Fox Hollow At Geist, Section 3 as recorded in the
office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

| recommend the Bpard set a hearing for this proposed drain for February 28, 2005,

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCWipll
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS » LAND SURVEYORS

David J. Stoeppelwerth, PE., PL.S. - Curtis C. Huff, PL.S. R.M. Stoeppelwerth, PE., PL.S.
President, C.E.Q, Vice-President, C.0.0, President Emeritus
March 17, 2004

Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office
One Hamilton County Square

Suite 188

Noblesville, Indiana 46060

Attention: Steve Cash

Re:  Engineer’s Estimate
Fox Hollow at Geist, Section 3

Dear Mr. Cash:

On behalf of the developer, Precedent Development, I wish to submit the following
Engineer’s Estimate for Fox Hollow at Geist, Section 3.

Description Total
Storm Sewers including Subsurface Drains $246,347.81
Erosion Control $42,080.00
Monuments and Markers | ) $1,820.00

If you have any questions regarding this estimate, please contact Edward E. Fleming
at (317) 849-5935, ext. 22.

B Very truly yours,
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FILE BOND

cory | Bond No. 5011309

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, _ Precedent Residential Development, LLC

of 9339 Priority Way W, Drive, #100, Indianapoiis, IN 46240 as Principal,
and Bond Safeguard Insurance Company  , a corporation organized under the laws of
the State of __lllinois , having its principal office in the City of _Lombard, IL , as Surety,

are held and firmly bound unto__Board of Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,

Indiana _, in the sum of _Two Hundred Forty Six Thousand. Three Hundred Forty Seven and
81/100_ Dollars ($246,347.81) lawful money of the United States, for which payment well and
truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and

assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal has been granted a permit for _Fox Hollow at Geist,

Section 3 — Storm Sewers and Subsurface Drains
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that is the above

Principal shall indemnity and save harmless the Board of Hamilton County Commissioners,

Hamilton Gounty, Indiana against loss to which the__ Board of Hamilton County

Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana _may be subject by reason of said Principal's

breach of any ordinance, rule or regulation relating to the above described license or permit,
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

The term of this bond is for a period beginning on the _ 1% day of _April , 20 _04 and
ending onthe __1* dayof __ April 20 05

No cause of action shall lie against the surety unless commenced within two years from the
date the cause of action accrues against the principal.

Signed, sealed and dated this _ 1% day of _ April 20_04.

Procadent Residential Development, LLC

C.@Ljﬁg 4L é(é,/w

Bopy SafequargInsurance Company

lAania M. Shelton, Atfbﬁey—ln-Fé;ét =
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POWER OF ATTORNEY ,
A0 26421

Bond Safeguard INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, an lllinois Corporation with its

principal office in Lombard, llinois, does hereby constitute and appoint: Phlllp R. Peterson, Daniel T. Touw

Stuart Peterson, Donald C. Arbogast Jr., Liana M. Shelton, Norma J. Lerch

its true and lawful Attorney(s}-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and ail bonds, undertakings or
other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of BOND
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY on the 7th day of Novamber, 2001 as tollows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or
other person or persons as Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bend not to exceed $500,000.00, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars, which the Company might
execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Gompany thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-
In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the
Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be remaved for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in
the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attornay
granted, and the signature of the Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power
and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signalure and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so
executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect 1o any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue
to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its
President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 7th day of November, 2001,

BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS
INSURANGE
COMPANY - /
BY [

P (=4 P
David E.(Cgmpbe!l
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 7th day of November, 2001, before me, personally cama David E. Campball to me known, who baing duly sworn, did
depose and say that he is the President of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed
the above instrument; that he executed sald instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said
corporation.

SahiudusduAr e A Ak,
WA W NN NN

§  “OFFICIAL SEAL”
$§ JANETL.COPPOCK
$

PPy
WA

Janet 11 Céppock
Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS {
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/14/05 4

A

CERTIFICATE

i, the undersigned, Secretary of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, An lllingis Insurance Company, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the original Power of Attomey of which the faregoing is a true and correct copy, ks in full force and effect and has not been
revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

|* Apc
Signed and Sealed at Lombard, lllinois this Day of \ P(_\ \ , 20

INSURANGE Donaid D. Buchanan

COMPANY Secretary
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RN, BOND

Bond No. 5011308

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, _Precedent Residential Development, LLC

of 9339 Priority Way W. Drive, #100, Indianapolis, IN 46240 as Principal,
and Bond Safeguard Insurance Company  , a corporation organized under the laws of
the State of __lllinois _, having its principal office in the City of __Lombard, IL , as Surety,

are held and firmly bound unto__Board of Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indiana , in the sum of _Forty Two Thousand, Eighty and 00/100 Dollars ($42,080.00) fawful
money of the United States, for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves,

our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by

these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal has been granted a permit for _Fox Hollow at Geist,

Section 3 — Erosion Conirol
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that is the above

Principal shall indemnity and save harmiess the Board of Hamilton County Commissioners,

Hamilton County, Indiana against loss to which the___Board of Hamilton County

Commissioners, Hamilton County, Indiana _may be subject by reason of said Principal’s

breach of any ordinance, rule or reguiation relating to the above described license or permit,
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

The term of this bond is for a period beginning on the __1% day of _April , 20 _04 and
endingonthe _ 1% day of __ April 20 05

No cause of action shall lie against the surety unless commenced within two years from the
date the cause of action accrues against the principal.

1¥'  dayof _ April 20 _04.

ﬁiﬂt Residential Development LLC

Bong Safequard4nsurance Cemganv

Li4nk M. Shelton, Afforney-in-Fact

Signed, sealed and dated this
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POWER OF ATTORNEY
A0 26422

Bond Sa,feguard INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, an lllinois Corporation with its

principal office in Lombard, lllincis, does heraby constitute and appoint: Phlllp R. Peterson’ Daniel T. Touw

Stuart Peterson, Donald C. Arbogast Jr., Liana M. Shelton, Norma J. Lerch

its frue and lawful Attomay(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deiiver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or
other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authorlty is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of BOND
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY on the 7th day of November, 2001 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company Is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or
other parsen or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $500,000.00, Five Mundred Thousand Doftars, which the Company might
axecute through its duly elacted officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-
In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly slectad officers of the
Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in
the Powaer of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of atiorney
granted, and the signature of the Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power
and any such power or cartificate bearing such facsimiie signature and seat shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so
axecuted and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue
to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its
President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 7th day of November, 2001.

BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINO’:S /
INSURANCE
COMPANY By ﬂ(’ W
David E” Campbell
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 7th day of November, 2001, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did
dapose and say that he Is the Prasident of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed
the above Instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authotity of his office under the By-laws of said
corporation.

A A e 2 s i i b b
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4 “OFFICIAL SEAL”
}  JANET L. COPPOCK

b NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS {
} MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/14/05 |
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Janet 1£Céppock
Notary Public
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CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, An Illinois Insurance Company, DO MEREBY

CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been
revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Lombard, llinois this \ Day of YAV“D"] 1 . 20%

INSURANGE Donald D. Buchanan
COMPANY Secretary

ILLINOIS




PRECEDENT
DEVELOPMENT

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Date: March 25, 2004

To: Steve Cash
Hamilton County Surveyor

From: Fred Leimberger
Precedent Development

Re: Fox Hollow, Section 3
Via: Hand Delivery
Steve:

Enclosed is the certified engineers estimate for 100% of the costs of the storm sewers
(including SSD), erosion control and monuments and markers.

I have also enclosed the original bonds:

Bond # 5011309 Storm Sewers & SSD $246,347.81

Bond # 5011308 Erosion Control $ 42,080.00

Bond # 5011307 Monuments & Markers $ 1,820.00

If there is any additional information you need please feel free to contact me at 714-2452,

Thank you,

Fred

Precedent Development
9339 Priority Way West Drive, Suite 100
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 ) .
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Bond No. 5011307

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, _ Precedent Residential Development, LLC

of 9339 Priority Way W. Drive, #100, Indianapolis, IN 46240 as Principal,
and Bond Safeguard Insurance Company __, a corporation organized under the laws of
the State of __lllinois _, having its principal office in the City of _Lombard, IL , as Surety,

are held and firmly bound unto__ Board of Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indigna , in the sum of _QOne Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Doltars ($1,820.00)
lawful money of the United States, for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind

ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally,
firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal has been granted a permit for _Fox Hollow at Geist,

Section 3 — Monuments and Markers
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that is the above

Principal shall indemnity and save harmless the Board of Hamilton County Commissioners,

Hamilton County, Indiana against loss to which the___Board of Hamilton County

Commissioners, Hamilton Gounty, Indiana__may be subject by reason of said Principal’s

breach of any ordinance, rule or regulation relating to the above described license or permit,
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

The term of this bond is for a period beginning on the _1* day of _April , 20 _04 and
1% day of __April 20 05

ending on the

No cause of action shall lie against the surety unless commenced within two years from the
date the cause of action accrues against the principal.

Signed, sealed and dated this _ 1% day of _ April 20 _04.

Preestient Residential Development, LLC

(J.a}wﬁg 6 M/rm/
J 0

Bond Safeguarddnsurance Company

IQ{J/&QJM\ :

(jaa M. Sheiton, AttStney-In-Fact
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POWER OF ATTORNEY
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Bond Safeguard INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, an llingis Corporation with its
principal office in Lombard, lliinois, doss hereby constitute and appoint: Phlllp R. Peter som, Daniel T. Touw

Stuart Peterson, Donald C. Arbogast Jr., Liana M. Shelton, Norma J. Lerch

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as sursty, any and all bonds, undertakings or
other writings obligatory In nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of BOND
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY on the 7th day of November, 2001 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company Is hareby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or
other person or parsons as Attorney-In-Fact to exacute on behaif of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity -
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to excead $500,000.00, Five Hundred Thousand Doliars, which tha Company might
exacute through Its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said exscution of such documents by an Attornay-
In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officars ot the
Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in
the Power of Attomey. .

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney
granted, and the signature of the Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power
and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so
executed and sealed and certificate so executed and ssaled shall, with respect to any bend or undertaking to which it is attached, continue
to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this Instrument to be signed by its
President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 7th day of November, 2001,

BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS
INSURANCE
COMPANY - /
BY o

[ — [#5 P
David E“Campbell
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 7th day of November, 2001, befora me, personally cama David E. Campball to me known, who being duly sworn, did
depose and say that he is the President of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed

the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said
corporation,

S At i i A A i e B i
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JANET L. COPPOCK

| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
! MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/14/05
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Notary Public
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CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY, An lllinois Insurance Company, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been

revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force. '3)'
Signed and Sealed at Lombard, lllinois this \ Day of ‘ “\)" \\ .20 OJ[
" 1
,N'gb',;“g:%E Donald D. Buchanan

COMPANY _ ecretar _
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Fox Hollow Drain, Fox Hollow At Geist Section 3 Arm

On this 28th day of February 2005, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Fox Hollow Drain, Fox Hollow At
Geist Section 3 Arm,

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established. :

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

President

i &

Member

a

Member

Attesty

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF HAMILTON }

TO:  HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

Fox Hollow at Geist
In the matter of Subdivision, Section 3 Drain

Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The

drainage will affect various lots inFox Hollow at Geisfa subdivision in Hamilton County, Indiana. The

general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public roads as shown in the plans

on file in the Surveyor’s Office.

Petitioner believers that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter,

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1, To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the drainage

system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100% of
the Engineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of 100% of the

system is completed and so certified by the Engineer.
2, The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At completion

of the project the Petitioner’s Engineer shall certify that the drainage system which is to

be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per construction plans.
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3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any changes from the
approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County Surveyor prior to
implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and given to the

Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducible print on a 24” x 367
mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted to the County

Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on the
construction plans. Failure to comply with the Frosion Control Plan shall be determined
by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County Surveyor shall

immediately install or repair the needed measures at Petitioner cost as per IC 36-9-27-46,

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain,

Douglas B. Wagner

Printed Name

FOR RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE January 5, 2004

i
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF
Fox Hollow Drain, Fox Hollow At Geist Section 3 Arm

NCTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board on the Fox Hollow Drain, Fox Hollow At Geist Section
3 Arm on February 28, 2005 at 9:05 A.M. in Commissioners Court,
Hamilton County Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Sguare,
Noblesville, Indiana, and which construction and maintenance
reports of the Surveyor and the Schedule cof Assessments made by the
Drainage Board have been filed and are available for public
ingpection in the office of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest:Lynette Mogbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF THE

Fox Hollow Drain, Fox Hollow At Geist Section 3 Arm

NOTICE

Notice is herebky given pursuant to Section 405 of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Ccde that this Board, prior to final
adjournment cn February 28, 2005 has issued an order adopting
the Schedule of Assessments, filed the same and made public
announcement thereof at the hearing and ordered publicaticon. If
judicial review of the findings and order of the Board is not
requested pursuant to Article REight of this code within twenty
(20) days from the date of this publication, the order shall be
conclusive.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest: Lynette Mcsbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-8495 One Jamilton County Square
TFax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana  g6060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 30, 2005

Re: Fox Hollow at Geist Drain: Section 3 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Fox Hollow at Geist Section 3. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been
made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated January 12, 2005. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held February 28, 2005. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 8, Pages 189-191)

The changes are as follows:

U
Structure: Length: Size Material: InF\’fert: Dn_Invert Grade: Changes (ft):
183A-183 47 12 | RCP 833.74 833.18 1.19 -10
183-182 120 12 | RCP 833.18 832.04 0.95
182-181 g7 12 | RCP 832.04 830.98 1.09 1
181-180 28 12 | RCP 830.98 830.61 1.32
180-170 151 15 | RCP 830.61 827.64 1.97
170-169 84 27 | RCP 827.64 827.27 0.44
169-168 28 27 | RCP 827.27 826.89 1.36
168-167 147 27 | RCP 826.89 825.62 0.86 1
\ 167-166 285 30 | RCP 825.62 823.99 0.57 -4
172-171 274 24 | RCP 829.95 829 0.35 4
171-170 190 24 | RCP 829 827.64 0.72
167A-167 100 12 | RCP 830.51 826.52 3.99
175-174 134 12 | RCP 833.17 831.88 0.96
174-173 28 12 | RCP 831.88 831.62 0.93
173172 151 15 | RCP 831.62 829.95 1.11
177-176 28 12 | RCP 831 830.84 0.57
176-172 151 15 [ RCP 830.84 829.95 0.59
165-164 254 48 | RCP 825.39 823.99 0.55 -11
179-178 28 12 | RCP 830.17 829.82 1.25
178-171 152 15 | RCP 8290.82 829 0.54
163-162 28 12 | RCP 829.14 828.64 1.79
162-161 78 12 | RCP 828.64 B27.84 1.03 -1
161-160 28 15 | RCP 827.84 827.75 0.32
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160-159 55 15 | RCP 827.75 827.45 0.55

159-1568 34 15 [ RCP 827.45 827.02 1.26

158-157 189 15 | RCP 827.02 824.03 1.58

156-155 28 12 | RCP 829.44 824.05 3.02

155-154 178 12 | RCP 829.44 824.05 3.02 -4
184-184A 207 33 | RCP 823.9 819.21 1.58 -13
185-185A 64 21 | RCP 819.87 819.21 1.03 -6
100-101 24 12 | RCP

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 9321 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on February 28, 2005
and recorded under instrument #200500013399.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Bond Safeguard Insurance Co and released by
the Board on its August 8, 2005 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 5011309 Bond-LC No: 5011308
Insured For: Storm Sewers, SSD Insured For: Erosion Control
Amount: $246,347.81 Amount: $42,080

Issue Date: April 1, 2004 Issue Date: April 1, 2004

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

. : /:: .
Kentdn C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Fox Hollow at Geist, Section 3

I hereby certify that:

1. Tam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
. I.am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

. T'have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity with
all plans and specifications.

Signature: “'j}"b%m N D&nﬂt«, Date: November 1, 2004

/

Type or Print Name.___Jefforv W. Darling

Business Address: Stoeppelwerth & Associates. Inc.

9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers. Indiana 46038

Telephone Number: (317) 849-5935
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